

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB252

				Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>3</u>	Section	<u>1</u>	Lines <u>4-6</u>
				Of the Engrossed Bill

By removing all amendatory language beginning with the comma “,” on Line 4 through the word “detention” on Line 6;

Page 3, Line 6: By inserting after the word “shall” the word “individually”;

Page 3, Line 7: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the word “set” through the word “that” and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: “not set a bail that exceeds”;

Page 3, Line 8: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the word “person” through the word “present” and inserting in lieu thereof, the word “person’s”;

Page 3, Line 8-9: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the word “the” on Line 8 through the word “release” on Line 9;

Page 4, Line 21: By restoring the stricken word “the”;

Page 4, Line 21: By removing the word “protective”;

Page 4, Line 22: By restoring the word “of”;

Page 4, Line 22: By removing the words “issued by”;

Page 5, Line 1: By restoring the phrases “Whether the person” and “abusing alcohol”;

(CONTINUED BELOW)

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Chris Kannady

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

Page 5, Line 1: By inserting before the restored word "abusing" the words "is presently" and by renumbering the subsequent paragraphs on Page 5 and 6;

Page 7: Line 22-23: By removing the amendatory language beginning with the word "an" on Line 22 through the word "filed" on Line 23 and inserting in lieu thereof, the following: "a probable cause and bond hearing";

Page 8, Line 2: By removing the word "inclusive" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "exclusive";

Page 8, Lines 3-5: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the word "A" on Line 3 through the word "continuance." on Line 5;

Page 8, Line 6: By inserting after the word "continuance" the following language: "of the probable cause and bond hearing";

Page 8, Line 11: By inserting after the word "appointed" the following language: "for the limited purpose of the hearing. If the presence of counsel at the hearing is impractical, the hearing may be conducted via telephone conference or video call";

Page 8, Lines 12-16: By removing subsection "D." in its entirety;

Page 9, Line 8: By inserting after the word "years" the following language: "or in the present case";

Page 9, Line 24: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the word "on" through the word "bond";

Page 13, Line 13: By restoring the word "Bail";

Page 13, Line 13: By removing the words "Felony bail";

Page 13, Lines 13-14: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the word "pursuant" on Line 13 through the word "title" on Line 14;

Page 14, Lines 21-22: By striking paragraph "29." in its entirety and by renumbering the subsequent paragraphs;

Page 19, Line 22: By inserting before the comma ",", the following language: "and the court finds by a preponderance of the evidence";

Page 19, Line 24: By inserting before the word "or" the following language: ", or information was made available that was not presented at the previous bond hearing,";

(CONTINUED BELOW)

Page 20, Lines 16 and 22: By removing the word "violent";

Page 20, Lines 16-17: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the word "as" on Line 16 through the word "Statutes" on Line 17;

Page 20, Lines 23-24: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the word "as" on Line 23 through the word "Statutes" on Line 24;

Page 22, Lines 14 and 20: By removing the word "violent";

Page 22, Lines 14-15: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the word "as" on Line 14 through the word "Statutes" on Line 15; and

Page 22, Lines 20-21: By removing all amendatory language beginning with the word "as" on Line 20 through the word "Statutes" on Line 21.